City Regeneration

Business Units

Highways Residual
Misc. District Services
Total Highways Residual

Shopmobility & Disability Access
Shopmobility

Disability Access

Access Forum

Total Shopmobility & Disability
Access

Admin Buildings

Common Expenditure

Town Hall Admin. Offices

5t Aldates Chambers

Albert Street Staff Car Park
Cash Office (138-140 High St}
Blue Boar St, Offices

Ramsay House (BHS Offices)
Rent-St Aldates

Total Admin Buildings

Building Design & Construction
Bidg.Design & Construction

Total Building Design &
Construction

Property Maintenance (Part)
Community Centres

Parks Client Overhead A/C

Swim & Sport Management
Cemeteries

Countryside

Tourist Information Centre.

Carfax Tower

Total Property Maintenance (Part)

Total Buift Environment

Planning

Planning Policy

Plan Policy Gen Exp
Planning Policy Projects
Total Planning Policy

Planning Control
Dev Cont Gen Exp
Total Planning Control

GENERAL FUND BUDGET 2008-09

Gross
Expenditure
£

29,6532
29,532

88,610
49,208
4,120
141,936

59,236
301,006
256,816

220
2,230

82,028
196,541
225,000

1,133,076

370,302
370,302

333,900
2,575
22,660
20,600
7,725
4,635
1,545
393,640

3,064,598

523,930
111,959
635,889

1,033,548
1,033,548

Planning Management & Technical Support

Planning Delivery Grant
Pianning Management
Planning Administration
Ramsay House Reception

41
117,298
266,586

78,701

Gross income

£

[ = B e B e e B o o o ]

p——,
)
=3
©
©
a
—

SLAs And
Capital
Charges
£

20,187
20,187

19,716
4,235

23,951

(51,574)
(301,006}
(256,815)

(220)
(2,230)

(92,028)
(196,541)
(225,000)

{1,125,414)

(341,334)
(341,334)

86,776
114
38,223
4,510
950
3,332
214831
136,086

{1,163,208)

104,407
- 8,005
112,412

393,961
393,961

19,330
50,849
(78,701)

Total Budget

£

49,719
49,719

65,470
63,441
4,120
123,031

DOoO0o0OCOo0O0O0CO0

o

420,676
2,689
60,883
25,110
8,675
7,967
3,726
520,726

1,011,439

558,337
89,964
648,301

703,737
703,737

(59,959)

136,628

314,798
0



City Regeneration

Business Units
Total Planning Management &
Technical Support

Property Services
Property Systems

Land Charges

Total Property Services

Total Planning

Housing Health & Community

Housing Health 8 Community
Housing Health & Community
Tofal Housing Health &
Community

Total Housing Health &
Community

Total City Regeneration

GENERAL FUND BUDGET 2008-09

Gross
Expenditure
£

462,626

151,041
118,157
269,108

2,401,261

{134,000}
{134,000}

(134,000)

18,937,658

Gross Income

(5,638,246

b0

SLAs And
Capital
Charges Total Budget
£ £

{8,522) 391,467
22,032 173,073

23,134 (59,827}
45,166 " 113,246
543,017 1,856,751

0 {134,000)

0 (134,000)

0 (134,000}
1,281,915 14,581,327



City Services

Business Units

Revenues & Benefits

Income & Collection
Councif Tax

Income & NNDR

Total income & Collection

Housing Benefit Administration

Housing Benefit
Scanning

Total Housing Benefit
Administration

Benefit Investigation
Benefif Investigation
Total Benefit investigation

Total Revenues & Benefits

Customer Services

Customer Sevices
Customer Services
Total Customer Sevices

Total Customer Services

City Works

Engineering

Highways Insurance Costs
Engineering Overheads Alc
Engineering Operations Alc
Total Engineering

Street Cleaning
Abandoned Vehicles
Street Cleaning

Vehicle Tax Evasion Alc
Total Street Cleaning

Street Furniture
Street Furniture
Total Street Furniture

Public Conveniences

Public Conveniences

Public Conveniences Property
Costs

Total Public Conveniences

Recycling

GENERAL FUND BUDGET 2008-09

Gross
Expenditure
£

613,101
438,149
1,061,250

1,531,021
186,082
1,717,103

227,120
227,120

2,985,473

1,293,627
1,293,627

1,293,627

186,137
303,245
941,771
1,431,153

45,298
2,284,615
0
2,329,913

161,084
161,084

288,532
160,734

449,266

Gross Income

£

(306,438)
(224,407)
(530,845)

(1,022,241}
0

(1,022,241)

(87,355)
(87,355)

{1,640,441)

(110)

(100,352)
(1,683,900)
(1,784,362)

(33,792)
(225,383)

(14,7686)
(273,941

SLAs And

Capital

Charges

£

357,353
129,724
487,077

1,249,533
37,354
1,286,887

47,800
47,800

1,821,764

(1,246,001}
(1,246,001)

{1,246,001)

7,123
235,897

(6,491)
236,529

55,269
588,420
0
643,689

21,125
21,125

63,595
40,347

103,942

Total Budget

£

664,016
343,466
1,007,482

1,758,313
223,436
1,981,749

187,565
187,565

3,176,796

47,626
47,626

47,626

193,150
438,790
(748,620)
(116,680)

66,775

2,647,652
{14,766}

2,699,661

182,209
182,209

344,744
151,081

485,825



City Services

Business Units
Domestic Recycling
Commercial Recycling
Total Recycling

Refuse
Domesfic Refuse
Trade Refuse
Total Refuse

Markets

Markets Management
Gloucester Green Market
Covered Market (CW Costs Oniy)
Total Markets

Motor Transport
MT Services Account
Total Motor Transport

GENERAL FUND BUDGET 2008-09

Gross
Expenditure
£

2,107,445
0
2,107,446

2,271,734
1,119,124
3,390,858

21,148
161,467

- 193,931
376,546

2,622,925
2,622,925

City Works Management & Depot Costs

City Works Management

City Works Depot & Central
Administration

Total City Works Management &
Depot Costs

1,730,728
297,202

2,027,930

Parks Management & Administration

Parks Management
Total Parks Management &
Administration

Parks

Grounds & Sports

Park Aftendants & Facilities
Oxford In Bloom

Nursery

. Tree Maintenance
Landscape & Play

Total Parks

Countryside
Countryside Services
Port Meadow

Total Countryside

Allotments
Allotments General
Total Allotments

Burial Services
Burial Services
Total Burial Services

545,810
545,810

1,892,243
434,500
61,369
79,237
295,074
472,547
3,234,970

195,967
8,363
204,330

135,009
135,009

104,840
104,840

Gross Income

£

(1,012,483}
0

(1,012,483)

(263,813)
(1,619,621)
(1,883,434)

(174,911

Y]

SLAs And
Capital
Charges
£

428,969
44
429,013

332,046
224,425
556,471

64,808
10,111
10,595
88,514

1,640,500
1,840,500

(1,791,072)
(231,406)

{2,022,478)

378,526
378,526

75,911
25,267
5,659
557
18,136
21,500
147,030

16,111
269
16,380

11,121
11,121

30,817
30,617

Total Budget
£

1,523,931
44
1,523,975

2,339,967
(276,072)
2,063,895

85,956
(3,333)

204,526

287,149

474,637
474,637

{(60,344)
65,795

5.451

727,176
727,476

1,783,859
366,748
43,627
79,794
221,869
442 650
2,938,547

202,999
8,632
211,631

130,601
130,601

(125,501)
(125,501)



City Services

Business Units
Total City Works

Transport & Parking

Off Street Parking
Administration:

City Centre- Oxpens Car Park
City Centre-Oxpens Coach Prk
City Centre-Worcester Street
City Centre-Gloucester Green
City Centre - Abbey Place

City Centre - St Clements

City Centre - Westgate

Cowley C.-Sainsb'y Barnes Rd
Suburban - Summertown
Suburban- Headington High St
Suburban- Union St Cowley Rd
Suburban - Ferry Centre

St Leonards Road

Total Off Street Parking

Park & Ride

Park & Ride - Redbridge
Park & Ride - Seacourt
Park & Ride - Pear Tree
Peartree Pay & Display
Seacourt Pay & Display
Redbridge Pay & Display
Total Park & Ride

Taxis

Licensing-General
Licensing-Hackney Carniages
Licensing-Hackney Carriage Drivers

Licensing-Private Hire Vehicles
Licensing-Private Hire Drivers
Licensing-Private Hire Operators
Testing-Hackney Carriages
Testing-Hackney Carriage Drivers
Testing-Private Hire Vehicles
Testing-Private Hire Drivers
Enforcement-Hackney Carriages
Hackney Driver Enforcement
Enforcement-Private Hire Vehicles
Enforcement-Private Hire Vehicles

Enforcement-Omnibuses
Total Taxis

Consessionary Fares
Concessionary Bus Fares
Total Consessionary Fares

Public Transport
Pub.Transport Co-Ord.- Buses

GENERAL FUND BUDGET 2008-09

Gross
Expenditure
£

19,122,079

(15,246)
69,413
11,989
698,387
210,440
64,100
54,388
832,301
$6,864
43,830
39,363
52,424
30,849
14,777

2,173,879

107,191
63,318
73,164

159,717
71,001

113,216

587,606

28,963
6,429
18,742

8,512
10,848
696
13,288
9,902
9,150
16,515
3,597
624
4,055
2,943

162
134,426

1,859,175
1,859,175

82,607

Gross Income

(9,901,482

£

0

(177,182)
(67,311}
(953,553)
(528,762)
(123,318)
(267,163)
(3.311,948)
(43,835)
(241,810)
{168,167)
(137,410
{100,266)
(48,683)
{6,169,408)

{10,300)
0

0
(214,195)
(148,528)
(256,164)
(629,187)

(40,723)
(26,579)

(90,495)
(18,876)
(4,219)
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(178,892
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SLAs And
Capital
Charges

£

2,277,97¢

137,578
4,550
2,684

32,174
61,418
5415
7,038
1,130,893
3,085
24,824
26,736
4,286
8,413
6,684
1,465,777

177,858
765

841
15,508
14,996
14,543
224,601

10,739
10,739

181

Total Budget
£

11,498,576

122,332
(103.219)
(52,638)
(222,992)
(256,904)
(53,803)
(205,737)
(1,348,754)

26,114
(173,156)
(102,069)
(80,700)
(61,004)
(27,222)
(2,539,752)

274,749
64,083
74,005

(38,880}

(62,531)
(128,408)
183,020

80,865
(33,153)
(5,826)

(80,038}
(5,140)
(3,459)
13,454
10,025

9,262
16,720
5,087
624
5,972
2,956

162
17,491

1,869,914
1,869,914

82,788



~

City Services

Business Unifs
Total Public Transport

Gloucester Green Bus Station
Gloucester Green Bus Station
‘Fotal Gloucester Green Bus
Station

Total Transport & Parking

Leisure And Cultural Services

Business Support

Slice

Parks & Leisure Support Unit
Total Business Support

Culture Management
Culture Management
Total Culture Management

Arts, Dance & Events
Events

Aris Development

Dance Development

St Giles Fair

Christmas Lights

Total Arts, Dance & Events

Museum & Carfax Tower
Museum Of Oxford

Carfax Tower.

Total Museum & Carfax Tower

Leisure Central Management & Support

Leisure Central Management
‘Technical Support & Maintenance
Total Leisure Central
Management & Support

Pool Facilities

Blackbird Leys Swimming Pool
Hinksey Pool

Barton Pooi

Total Pool Facilities

Leisure Centres

Blackbird Leys Leis. Centre
Peers Sport Centre

Ferry Leisure Centre

Temple Cowley Leisure Centre
Total Leisure Centres

ce Rink

GENERAL FUND BUDGET 2008-09

SLAs And
Gross Capital
Expenditure  Gross Income Charges Total Budget
£ £ £ £
82,607 0 181 82,788
58,416 (85,280) 2,522 (24,342)
58,416 (85,280) 2,522 (24,342)
4,896,108 (7,062,767) 1,755,777 (410,881)
88,957 22,396 (587,139)
55,957 9,004 64,961
144,914 31,400 (522,178)
42,148 2,912 45,060
42,148 2,912 45,060
76,794 7,220 57,059
72,465 2,813 75,278
35,949 3,260 39,200
36,540 4,417 (8,034)
42577 2,969 45,546
264,325 20,679 209,058
228,823 168,937 374,410
687 2673 (22,140)
229,510 171,610 352,270
263,216 78,218 308,689
398,171 8,231 406,402
661,387 86,449 805,091
207,080 21,969 140,420
290,988 312,328 517,906
526,045 181,419 640,861
1,024,123 516,716 1,299,187
587,631 426,061 766,851
5117 0 5,117
895,192 418,634 755,222
842,634 181,138 663,436
2,330,574 {1,165,78 1,025,833 2,190,626

Lb



City Services

Business Units
Ice Rink
Total ice Rink

Sports Development
Service Sports Development
Total Sports Development

Externally Funded/Partnerships
Active Sports Partnership

Total Externally
Funded/Partnerships

Total Leisure And Cultural
Services

Total City Services

GENERAL FUND BUDGET 2008-09

Gross
Expenditure
£

750,134
750,134

79,828
79,828

416,649
416,649

5,943,592

34,250,880

Gross Income

SLAs And
Capital
Charges
£

140,727
140,727

2,788
2,788

10,677
10,877

2,008,791

(21,977,281), 6,618,310

b-L7

Total Budget
£

95,681
95,681

80,616
80,616

24,381
24,381

4,579,792

18,891,909



Support Services

Businesg Units

Human Resources

Payroll
Total

Employee Services
UnisonAWhitley Administration
Diversity

Employee Services

Total Employee Services

Occupational Health
Occupational Health
Total Occupational Health

Learning & Development
Learning & Development (GF})
Total Learning & Development

Job Evaluation
Job Evaluation
Total Job Evaluation

Total Human Resources

Financial & Asset Management

Business Manager
Financial Management BUM
Support

Total Business Manager

Accountancy
Accountancy
Total Accountancy

Commercial Properties
Residential & Com. Property
Bury Knowle House

Northway Landlord Mangmt A/C
Barton Centre Management
Gloucester Green Buildings
Northgate Hall

Port Meadow Moorings
Cemeteries Lodges

Parks Houses

Staff Property Share Scheme
Westgate Development
Covered Market (FAM Income Oniy)

Macmiltan House

GENERAL FUND BUDGET 2008-09

SLAs And
Gross Capital
Expenditure  Gross Incom Charges Total Budget
£ £ £ £
94,734 (12,117) (82,617) 0
94,734 (12,117)| (82,617) 0
464 (464) 0
14,457 {14,457) 0
637,580 (637,580) 0
652,501 (652,501) [V,
43,446 0 {43,446) 0
43,446 0 (43,446) ‘ 0
530,255 0 {530,255} 0
530,255 0 (530,255) 0
827,305 0 22,251 848,556
827,305 0 22,251 849,556
2,148,241 {12117} (1,286,568} 849,556
131,251 0 {131,251) 0
29,815 0 {29,815) 0
161,066 0 {161,066} o
1,039,355 (532} {1,038,823) 0
1,039,355 (532) {1,038,823) 0
255,124 (5,104,501} 630,069 (4,219,308)
17,267 (560,825) 26,477 (7,081)
42 141 (85,664) 29,609 {13,914)
45,885 (77,347) 37,928 6,466
34,806 1,065 35,861
1,071 1,638 {2,762)
8,141 73 8,214
6,592 4.319 (833)
4,120 31,483 7.314
0 2,010 1,062
0 27,677 27677
¢l 40,445 {901,442)
141,213 2,234 10,073




Suppbrt Services

Business Units
Clarendon House 3rd Floor
Total Commercial Properties

Corporate Finance

Cash Van Contract

Cashiers

Eureka Development

Other Misc. Finance Expenses
Bad Debts Confribution
District Audit

Bank Charges

Criminal Damage Compensation
Other Miscellaneous income
Total Corporate Finance

Audit & Risk
Internal Audit

Risk Management
Total Audit & Risk

Assef Management
Estates Valuation & Management
Total Asset Management

Total Financial & Asset
Management

Legal & Democratic Services
Legal

Legal Services
Total Legal

Committees {incl. Area Committees)

Scrutiny

Executive Board - Running Costs
Council - Running Costs
Democrafic Services

Area Committees - Running Costs
Scrutiny Committees - Running
Costs

Other Committees - Running Costs

Total Committees (incl. Area
Commitfees)

Member Services

Lord Mayoers Secretariat
Members Allowances
Members Support

Total Member Services

Election Services
City Council Elections
Electoral Register

Gross
Expenditure
£

0
556,360

103,450
111,459
5,264
548

0
298,621
54,354
0

0
573,696

138,195
50,187
188,382

438,433
438,433

2,957,292

879,244
879,244

101,671
16,686
6,458
298,502

31,609

9,270
6,180

470,466

28,892
377,769
112,500
519,161

62,031
120,428

Gross Incom
£

0

{6,440,05

0
105,124
0

0

(538)
(5,580)
99,006

0
(13,184)
(13,184)

0
0

(6,354,760)

(68,922)
(68,922)

{4,852)

SOoONOCOO

SLAs And
Capital
Charges
£

221
835,238

(103,450)
24

0
{208,621)
(54.354)

43

4,036
(457,558}

(138,185)
(37.003)
{175,198)

(438,433}
(438,433)

(1,435,840)

{794,322}
{794,322)

{(101,871)
{16,686)
(6,458)
(293,740)
(31,809)
(9,270)

61

. {459,373)

(28,684)
(377,769)
(112,500)
(518,953)

278
34,049

Total Budget
£

221
{5,048,452)

0
111,483
0
576
106,124
0
0
(495)
(1,544)
215,144

[= = N}

o O

(4,833,308)

16,000
16,000

OODo OO

6,241

6,241

OO0 o

61,120
149,439



Support Services

Business Units
Total Election Services

Total Legal & Democratic
Services

Business Sysfems

Core Systems

Main Systems - General
Machine Room - General
Agresso

Academy/DIP

Housing Systems

Citrix

Total Core Systems

Servers & Networks
Servers & Networks
Total Servers & Networks

Staff/Running Costs
StafffRunning Costs
Total StafffRunning Costs

E-Government
E-Government
Total E-Government

Total Business Systems

Facilities Management

Procurement
Total

Administrative Support
Other Administration & Post Room

Copier Services
Total Administrative Support

Caretaking & Cleaning
Courier Service

Caretaking - City Centre
Caretaking/Cleaning - Outer
Buildings

Cleaning City Centre

Total Caretaking & Cleaning

Town Hall Management
Town Hall Civic Management
Archivist (shared with Oxon CC}

Gross
Expenditure
£

182,459

2,051,330

20,106
13,833
51,307
30,179
1,030
13,390
129,845

172,244
172,244

1,012,412
1,012,412

15,303
15,303

1,329,804

157,689
157,689

167,633

145,028
312,661

26,193
241,145
53,406

49,916
370,660

374,735
2,653

Gross Incom

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

(347,859)
0

SLAs And
Capital
Charges
£

34,327

(1,738,321)

(20,108)
(13,833)
(51,307)
(30,179)
(1,030)
(13,390}
(129,845)

(172,244)
{172,244)

(1,012,412)
(1,012,412}

(15,303)
{15,303)

{(1,329,804)

{149,889)
{149,689)

(167,633)

6,202
(161,431}

(26,193)
(241,145)
(53,406)

(49,916)
(370,660)

492,404
61

Total Budget
£

210,568

232,809

LU0 O

oo

0

{70,059)
(70,059)

[ = =]

519,280
2,714




SLAs And

Support Services Gross Capital
Expenditure  Gross Income Charges  Total Budget
£ £ £ £

Business Units
Total Town Hall Management 377,388 (347,859 492,465 521,994
Switchboard
General Telephone 172,229 (3.124 (169,105) 0
Total Switchboard 172,229 (3,124 (169,105) 0
Total Facilities Management 1,380,627 {580,272 {358,420) 451,935

Finance & Corporate Services

Finance & Corporate Services

Finance & Corporate Services {40,000} 0 0 {40,000)
Total Finance & Corporate © {40,000} 0 0 {(40,000)
Services
Total Finance & Corporate (40,000) 0 0 {40,000)
Services
Total Support Services 9,837,294 (7,027,349 (6,148,953) (3,339,008}

6
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